
SLC School Holidays & Carstairs PS Dates (issued August 2025) 

Note that these dates will be added to, over the coming weeks and months.   

The dates provided today are intended to give working families plenty of notice for events 
which anticipate parental attendance. 

Please take the time to go through the list and make early note of the dates that apply to you 
and your child. 

Thank you. 

August 2025 

• Thursday 14 August - pupils return to school 

September 2025 

• Monday 15 September, 7pm – Parent Partnership AGM, school hall, all welcome 
• Thursday 25 September - P5/6 Carstairs Connect Session - 9.30am (prompt) – 

P5/6 parents invited to come in and work with own child on aspect of class based 
learning 

• Friday 26 September and Monday 29 September – Holiday – school closed 
 

October 2025 

• Thursday 02 October – Parents’ Evening 1 (3.30pm – 7.15pm) 
• Wednesday 08 October – P3 Carstairs Connect Session - 9.30am (prompt) – P3 

parents invited to come in and work with own child on aspect of class based learning 
• Monday 13 to Friday 17 October (October break) – school closed Monday to 

Friday 
• Thursday 30 October – P4/5 Carstairs Connect Session - 9.30am (prompt) – P4/5 

parents invited to come in and work with own child on aspect of class based learning 
 

November 2025 

• Monday 10 November – Inservice Day – School closed to all pupils 
• Tuesday 11 November & Tuesday 18 November – After School Sports (transition) 

for P7 at LGS, 4pm to 5pm  
• Thursday 20 November – P7 Carstairs Connect Session - 9.30am (prompt) – P7 

parents invited to come in and work with own child on aspect of class based learning 
 

December 2025 

• Thursday 04 December – P1/2 Carstairs Connect Session – P1/2 Carstairs Connect 
Session - 9.30am (prompt) – P1/2 parents invited to come in and work with own child 
on aspect of class based learning 

• Thursday 11 December AM – Whole School Christmas Extravaganza 
• Monday 15 December PM – P1 to P3 Christmas Party 
• Tuesday 16 December PM – P4 to P7 Christmas Party 
• Wednesday 17 December AM – Whole School Treat – Hopscotch Panto  
• Friday 19 December - schools close at 2.30pm for Festive Break 
• Monday 22 December to Friday 2 January 2026 (Christmas/New Year break) 

 
January 2026 

• Monday 5 January 2026 - pupils return to school 

• Thursday 22 January – P7 Class Assembly, 9.30am – P7 parents invited in to find 
out from P5/6 about what they have been learning in class 



February 2026 

• Thursday 02 February – P3 Class Assembly, 9.30am – P3 parents invited in to find 
out from P3 about what they have been learning in class 

• Monday 16 and Tuesday 17 February (February break) – Holiday - school closed 
• Wednesday 18 February – Inservice Day – school closed to all pupils 

March 2026 

• Tuesday 03 March – P5/6 Class Assembly, 9.30am – P5/6 parents invited in to find 
out from P5/6 about what they have been learning in class 

• Wednesday 18 March – P1/2 Class Assembly, 9.30am – P1/2 parents invited in to 
find out from P1/2 about what they have been learning in class 

• Tuesday 24 March OR Wednesday 25 March (evening) TBC – Clydesdale Dance 
Festival for P5-7 at Lanark Memorial Hall 

• Thursday 26 March – Parents’ Evening 2 (3.30pm – 7.15pm) 
 

April 2026 

• Wednesday 3 April AM – Easter Service and Whole School Community Art Gallery 
• Thursday 2 April - schools close at 2.30pm for Spring Break 
• Friday 3 April to Friday 17 April (Easter/Spring break) 
• Monday 20 April - pupils return to school 
• Thursday 30 April – P4/5 Class Assembly, 9.30am – P4/5 parents invited in to find 

out from P4/5 about what they have been learning in class 
 

May 2026 

• Monday 4 May (May Day) – Holiday, school closed 
• Thursday 7 May - In-service day – School closed to all pupils 

 
June 2026 

• Wednesday 10 June AM – School Sports (John Cumming Stadium TBC) 

• Lanark schools will close on Thursday 11 and Friday 12 June 2026 – Lanimer 
Holiday (this is instead of long weekend at end of May) 

• Thursday 18 June – 6pm – P7 Leavers’ Party, school hall 

• Wednesday 24 June – Whole School Summer Celebration, 9.30am, school hall, all 
welcome 

• Thursday 25 June (schools close at 1pm for summer break) 

 


